2024 Mile High CMAA Manager/Director Golf Tournament In Honor of Laurice T. "BUD" Hall Sponsored by E-Z-GO









A Message from Our Chapter President, Jenny Gwinner

July 13th, 2024

Dear Mile High Chapter Members,

I am excited to announce that Fort Collins Country Club will be hosting the 2024 Mile High Chapter Golf Tournament. This event is a Chapter favorite. Not only is it a great opportunity to network with fellow CMAA members, but also a way to treat your key staff and/or Board Members to a tremendous event at the end of a successful summer season.

We are asking ALL of our Mile High Chapter member clubs to sponsor a hole this year. The funds raised from the Chapter Golf Tournament are instrumental to the financial well-being of the Chapter and are used to recruit top notch speakers, provide networking opportunities and further develop our future leaders. Please help us ensure success by sponsoring a hole and registering a team today! I look forward to seeing you all at the Fort Collins Country Club on Monday, October 14th!

Best Regards,

2024 Mile High Chapter President GM Fort Collins Country Club

2024 TOURNAMENT SPONSOR FORM MILE HIGH CHAPTER CMAA

REMIT TO:

C/O: Cortney Murphy 15275 W. Auburn Ave. Lakewood, CO 80228 **Phone:** 303-601-5968 **Email:** <u>Cortney@CortneyMurphy.com</u> **Event:** Monday, October 14th, 2024 at Fort Collins C.C.



Non-profit 501c6, Federal EIN # 84-0935231

Company Name/Club Name	Contact Person	
Phone	Email	
Website	CMAA Contact Name	

2024 MILE HIGH CMAA TOURNAMENT SPONSOR OPPORTUNITIES				
PRACTICE FACILITY SPONSOR \$750 Sign me up to be a Practice Facility Sponsor.	 Your Club/Company name and/or logo on either the driving range, putting green or bar. Recognition as a "Premier" Sponsor Recognition on the Tournament Rules Sheet 			
HOLE SPONSOR \$500 Sign me up to be a Hole Sponsor	 Your Club/Company name and/or logo on a hole sponsor sign. Recognition on the Tournament Rules Sheet 			

Practice Facility Sponsors are limited and are designated on a first come first serve basis. NOTE: Sponsor Forms and vector art are due Friday, September 27th, 2024 to allow time for sign printing. Please email vector art to: <u>cortney@cortneymurphy.com</u>. We look forward to an outstanding event!

2024 RAFFLE DONATION FORM MILE HIGH CHAPTER CMAA

C/O: Cortney Murphy 15275 W. Auburn Ave. Lakewood, CO 80228 **Phone:** 303-601-5968 **Email:** <u>Cortney@CortneyMurphy.com</u> **Raffle:** October 14th, 2024 at Fort Collins Country Club



Non-profit 501c6, Federal EIN # 84-0935231

Contact Person		
I	State	Zip Code
Email		
5	y	y State

Websit	te
--------	----

Mile High CMAA Contact

DONATION ITEM				
ITEM				
MARKET VALUE				
DESCRIPTION				
-				
-				
RESTRICTIONS				
_				
EXPIRATION DATE				
DONATION ITEM:	Given to Mile High CMAA Contact	Mailed to Mile High CMAA		
Donor Signature Date				
Donation Forms are due Monday, October 7th, 2024				

2024 Mile High CMAA Manager/Director Golf Tournament In Honor of Laurice T. "BUD" Hall Sponsored by E-Z-GO





WHEN: Monday, October 14th, 2024 at 11am (Shotgun Start, arrive early)

WHERE: Fort Collins Country Club 1920 Country Club Road, Fort Collins, CO 80524

FORMAT: Modified 3-2-1 format. Teams will count 3 low net balls on the Par 3's, 2 low net balls on the Par 4's, and 1 low net ball on the Par 5's. Prizes will be awarded to the top four low net teams. An individual Chapter Championship will be played between member Club Managers, plus hole contests and prizes for the top net individuals of the entire field.

TIMELINE:

9:30AM: Registration begins and practice facility opens11:00AM: Shotgun Start & boxed lunches on the carts3:30PM—5:30PM: Post tournament hors d'oeuvres awards ceremony following play

ENTRY FEE: \$675 per team. Entry fee includes; Cart Fees, Greens Fees, Range Balls, Tee Gifts, Prizes, Lunch, Soft Beverages and Post Tournament Hors d'oeuvres & Awards Ceremony.

REGISTRATION: Entry deadline is October 1st and the field is limited to the first 30 teams to register. Please email completed entry forms to Cortney@CortneyMurphy.com and use our online payment portal to submit payment (see giant QR code in packet). Or, snail mail entry forms and checks payable to the Mile High CMAA to: Mile High CMAA C/O: Cortney Murphy 15275 W. Auburn Ave. Lakewood, CO 80228 _____ Member Club/Company Team # (Needed only if registering more than one team) Player 1 GHIN # HDCP Index Player 2 GHIN # HDCP Index Player 3 GHIN # HDCP Index Player 4 GHIN # HDCP Index Thank you for your support of the Mile High CMAA.

____I have sponsored a hole. _____I have completed the Hole Sponsor Form and included payment.

_I have enclosed payment for \$675/team or have made payment via the online payment portal.



NEED TO PAY FOR A HOLE SPONSORSHIP OR TOURNAMENT FEES?

Access our online payment portal via the following QR code.

